SNOHOMISH COUNTY COUNCIL Snohomish County, Washington

MOTION NO. 23-303

APPROVING THE CONTRACT FOR PROFESSIONAL SERVICES: HELICOPTER MAINTENANCE

WHEREAS, Snohomish County, through its Sheriff's Office, utilizes helicopters to provide search and rescue and law enforcement services to its citizens; and

WHEREAS, necessary helicopter maintenance, repair and inspections are required or recommended by the Federal Aviation Administration; and

WHEREAS, Snohomish County desires to contract for such maintenance, repair and inspections services; and

WHEREAS, Northwest Helicopters, LLC, was the successful bidder on RFP 23-004BC to provide such services to Snohomish County; and

WHEREAS, Snohomish County desires to enter into a contractual relationship with Northwest Helicopters, LLC, to provide such services;

NOW, THEREFORE, ON MOTION, the County Council hereby approves the Contract for Professional Services: Helicopter Maintenance and authorizes the County Executive to sign the necessary contract documents.

PASSED this 19th day of July, 2023.

SNOHOMISH COUNTY COUNCIL Snohomish County, Washington

ared Mead

Cauncil Chair

ATTEST:

Deputy Clerk of the Counci